

## THE FRIENDS OF THE STATE LAW LIBRARY IS PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE



## THE GREENHILL-POPE LAW BOOK FUND

The Friends of the State Law Library has established the Greenhill-Pope Law Book Fund to honor two former Chief Justices of the Supreme Court of Texas, Justice Joe R. Greenhill and Justice Jack Pope. Justice Greenhill served on the Texas Supreme Court for twenty-five years and was Chief Justice from 1972 to 1982. Justice Pope served on the Texas Supreme Court for twenty-one years and was Chief Justice from 1982 to 1985.

As highly valued Texas jurists, Justices Greenhill and Pope are advocates of thorough legal research and study and are dedicated to providing increased access to legal resources in Texas. They are enthusiastic supporters of the Friends of the State Law Library, and both serve on the Friends' board of directors. The Friends was incorporated in 1992 to assist the Law Library's efforts to increase services and benefits to clients.

The Greenhill-Pope Law Book Fund will support the State Law Library's expansion of its law book collection, both current and archival. Contributors to the Fund will be recognized by plaques displayed in the library.

The Texas State Law Library is located in the Tom C. Clark Building in the State Capitol complex. It is a convenient resource for the state's two highest courts, the Austin court of appeals, the Texas Legislature, and the Office of the Attorney General. The Library not only serves the local legal community, but also provides research services to attorneys and citizens throughout the state.

## THE GREENHILL-POPE LAW BOOK FUND

Contribution Levels:

DIGEST	(\$25-\$199)
REPORTER	(\$200-\$499)
TREATISE	(\$500+)

The Friends of the State Law Library is a 501(c)(3) organization and donations are tax deductible.

To make a contribution to the Greenhill-Pope Law Book Fund, please fill in the information below:

Name	and	Organization	(Please	Print	)
Tranc	anu	Organization	(1 ICase	1 I IIII	)

Phone

Address (Street, City, State, Zip)

**Contribution Amount** 

If your contribution is made in honor or memory of someone, please provide the name of the honoree:

Please make checks payable to *Friends of the State Law Library*, and mail to:

Friends of the State Law Library Post Office Box 12367 Austin, Texas 78711 512/463-1721 <u>http://www.sll.state.tx.us</u>

## Friends of the State Law Library Board of Directors

David B. Brooks, President The Hon. John Powers, Vice-President Pamela Stanton Baron, Secretary-Treasurer J. Bruce Bennett The Hon. Joe R. Greenhill, Sr. The Hon. Nathan L. Hecht James W. Paulsen The Hon. Jack Pope, Emeritus Paul J. Youngdale, Jr.